

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 266 of 2022**

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 300 of 2022

=====

MISHRABEN AMRUTLAL LODHA

Versus

**SURESHBHAI POPATBHAI SHAH THROUGH POA RAJNIKANT
POPATBHAI SHAH & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.DIVYESH G NIMAVAT(3757) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Opponent(s) No. 3,3.1

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MS SD RAMI(1983) for the Opponent(s) No. 3.1.1,3.1.2,3.1.3

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 04/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 05th March, 2025.

Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai